

DAR972/22
PUSHPA DEVI Vs. VED PRAKASH

15.12.2023

The undersigned is under transfer.

Present : Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company through VC.
IO in person.

Time has been sought on behalf of IO for filing
CCTV footage. Let the same be filed.

Re-notify on **16.05.2024**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/15.12.2023 (J)