

DAR 972/22
PUSHPA DEVI Vs. VED PRAKASH

25.11.2024

One regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Sh. Vijay Waghey, Ld. Counsel for Respondent Sagar.
Respondent Sagar in person.
None for Respondent Ved Prakash
Sh. Rohit Prajapati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-3 and
R-4/insurance companies by VC.

Heard. Record perused.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC of R-3/Acko GIC
is pending for consideration.

Issue notices of the proposed respondents i.e. driver, owner
and insurer of the victim's motorcycle bearing registration number
DL-9SCE-7766 through the IO for NDOH.

Issue fresh notice to the IO to be served through SHO with
the direction to place on record the CCTV footage of the accident in a
pendrive with copies to all the parties.

Now to come for **20.03.2025**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/25.11.2024