

DAR 972/22
PUSHPA DEVI Vs. VED PRAKASH

20.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimants.
Sh. Rishi/proposed respondent in person.
Sh. Rohit Prajapati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-4/Insurance Company.
None for R-3/Acko GIC Insurance.
Sh. Vijay Waghay, Ld. Counsel for R-1 by VC.
Ms. Jigyasa Rawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-2.
IO/ASI Hoshier Singh in person.

Heard. Record perused.

One week's time has been sought by the IO to place on record the CCTV footage in a pendrive with copies to all the parties.

Now to come up for same and arguments on the two applications u/O 1 R 10 CPC filed by R-3/Acko GIC Insurance and R-4/HDFC Argo Gen. Ins. Company on **14.08.2025**.

Copy of Order be given *dasti* to the IO.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/20.03.2025(R)