

CS No. 30/2025
Janki Devi Vs. Jagpal Singh

23.05.2025

One of the regular PAs is on leave till 24.05.2025.

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff no. 1 and 3.
Sh. Mohit Dedha, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 3 and 4 with defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 3 and 4 has filed memo of appearance, written statement, reply to application filed under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 and list of documents. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has placed on record one notice issued to the defendants under Order XII Rule 8 of the Code of Civil Procedure

Summons not served upon defendant no. 2, 5 and 6 till date as the report received regarding the summons as left the address/not residing at the given address. On filing of fresh address of defendant no. 2, 5 and 6 as well as PF & RC, issue fresh summons to unserved defendants for next date of hearing.

Put up for report and further proceedings on **10.09.2025.**

Till then, all the parties are directed to maintain status qua in respect of nature, title and possession of suit property.

(Manu Vedwan)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/23.05.2025