

CS No. 30/2025
Janki Devi Vs. Jagpal Singh

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mahender Singh, son of plaintiff in person.
Ms. Durgesh Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants no. 1, 3 and 4 in person.
Ms. Piyushi Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1, 3 and 4 (through VC).
None for the defendant no. 5 despite service.

Perusal of record reveals that defendants no. 2 and 6 are still unserved.

Issue fresh summons to the defendants no. 2 and 6 in terms of earlier order on filing of PF/RC, through all permissible modes, returnable on **20.01.2026**. Process be also given *dasti*, if so desired.

(Gomati Manocha)
District Judge-02/North-East,
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.09.2025