

DAR No.972/22
Pushpa Devi Vs. Ved Prakash

29.05.2026

File is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared a holiday by Hon'ble High Court vide notification bearing no.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 and it was directed that cases listed on 28.05.2026 will be taken up today i.e. on 29.05.2026.

Present : Mr. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for respondent no. 1.
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 3 and 4.
None for respondents no. 5 and 6.

Record is perused.

Notice has not been issued to the insurance company of motorcycle of Mr. Rishi.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Issue notice to the IO and concerned SHO with direction to disclose the insurance company of the motorcycle bearing no. DL9SC E7766 of Mr. Rishi, in case the same was insured on the date of accident.

To come up on 06.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 29.05.2026