

DAR No.972/22
Pushpa Devi Vs. Ved Prakash

06.06.2026

Present : Ms. Simran Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimant.
Ms. Simran, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 through VC.
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2
through VC.
Mr. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 3 and 4
through VC.
None for respondents no. 5 Ravi.
IO ASI Hoshier Singh in person.

IO has filed insurance policy of the motorcycle of Mr. Rishi. Its copy be supplied to Ld. Counsels for the claimant and respondent no. 4.

Since the insurance company of the motorcycle is also HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Ltd. which is already respondent no. 4, there is no need for the same company to be impleaded as respondent no. 6.

As such, respondent no. 6 is deleted from array of parties.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed by the claimant till date. Let the same be filed by the claimant.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 4 submits that he will take instructions and may file another reply if so required.

To come up on 25.08.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 06.06.2026